

\222

SLP(C)... 4694 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4694/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2002 in CRP 5204/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER